--- ---
FOR-1351 Rev.1.0 7 6 5 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV DESCRIPTION DATE IHH
G
F
E
o
c
8
A
NOTES1:
UL Standard
1.Rated voltage/current:
2.Wire range : 28~12AWG
VDE Standard
600V
1.Rated voltage/current : 450V / 24A
2.Wire range : 0.2~2.5mm2
IEC Standard
1.Rated voltage/current : 450V / 32A
2.Wire range :O.2~4.0mm2(sol)
o
tl)
..f
20.85 Ref.
20.50
NOTES2:
1.Dimension sholl be interpreted per
ASME Y14.5- 2009
2.Pitch : 4.61mm, Poles: 05P
3.Stripping length : 9~10mm
4. Withstanding voltage : AC2500V/1 Min
S.Operating temperature: -40'C~+10S'C
6.Undimensioned tolerances:
Pitch ronge in
mm
Nominal dimension range
In mm -I"'ID
Over Over
6 10
TO TO TO
6 10 24
TO
30
Over Over Over Over
30 60 100 150
TO TO TO
60 100 150
0.1/10
f--
L
:0.15~0.201:0.301:0.30l :1.00 :1.30tO.501:0.70 :2'
7.RoHS Compliance
26.60
CJ
c
'-  c.......
"--
- rr
'  r- r- l
-I  - I-  r-~
~- r - I '  I- ~I-
~  I--I-~
'  - r- r-
I 4.61 I IF ~.~_ .._
.... -  -  ._ -
dlO
lno-moa
N08DiK/9
DG223 -~.1 - OSP ( 1Y -OOA H)r==r r ~T T (RoHS)
I ~ I _... , LOOA-(Standard)
(Series No.) (Pitch) (Poles) (Single Pitch) (Color) :1.(Grey) IG
2.(Blue)
3.(Black)
4.(Green)
5.(Orange)
6.(Red)
7. (Transparent)
8.(Yellow) IF
3 9.(White)
E
D
c
Housing I --~G5~l~OIS
Spring Stainless steel4
UL94V-0Cover PA663
CopperCurrent carrier Sn Plated2
PA661 UL94V-0 18Button
NOTESNAME OF PART MATERIALITEM
8 7 6 5
PART NO.:
/§IAPPD: 1/itRr - /9 _ . I - --- ..... n nn_.. ---  .... -.
-_., -.-
IiIfCi.I<D: liIii7IIF~iI-'(l--;'-'';~ DG223-4.61-05P (1Y-OOAH)
iii
~ ORFT: LJB 2019.1J7.08 ll1lE! CUSTOMER DRAWING A
ORA't'IINC NO.: DG223-4.61-C03
II • • .~ - •••••• .... - ....._•••••••• _. 1:1